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January 5, 2026 

VIA: ELECTRONIC FILING 

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Natural gas conservation cost recovery 
FPSC Docket No. 20260004-GU 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached for filing in the above docket is Peoples Gas System, Inc.’s Notice of Intent to 
Retain Party Status. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

VLP/dh 
Attachment 

Sincerely, 

Virginia Ponder 

cc: All Parties of Record (w/attachment) 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Natural Gas Conservation ) 
Cost Recovery Clause ) 

DOCKET NO. 20260004-GU 
FILED: January 5, 2026 

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.’S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN PARTY STATUS 

Peoples Gas System, Inc. ("Peoples Gas" or the “company") hereby serves notice of its intent 

to retain party status in the above entitled docket and requests that copies of all pleadings, orders, 

notices and other papers filed in this proceeding be served on the following: 

Charles T. Morgan II 
Manager, Regulatory Coordination 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
ctmorganii@tecoenergy.com 

Karen Bramley 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2562 
Tampa, FL 33601-2562 
klbramley@tecoenergy.com 

J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Virginia Ponder 
Matt Jones 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 
mj ones@ausley.com 

DATED this 5th day of January 2026. 

Respectfully submitted, 

J. JEFFRY WAHLEN 
VIRGINIA PONDER 
MATT JONES 
Ausley McMullen 
123 S. Calhoun Street (32301) 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 

ATTORNEYS FOR PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Intent to Retain 

Party Status, filed on behalf of Peoples Gas System, Inc., has been furnished by electronic mail on 

this 5th day of January 2026 to the following: 

Timothy Sparks 
Carlos Marquez 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Room 390L - Gerald L. Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 
cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us 

Walt L. Trierweiler 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Mary A. Wessling 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street - Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 

Jerry H. Melendy, Jr. 
Sebring Gas System 
3515 Highway 27 South 
Sebring, FL 33870-5452 
imelendy@floridasbestgas.com 

Charles A. Shoaf/ Debbie Stitt 
St. Joe Natural Gas Company 
P.O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549 
andy@stioegas.com 
dstitt@stjoegas.com 

Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Christopher.Wright@fpl.com 

Beth Keating 
Gunster Law Firm 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1839 
bkeating@gunster.com 

Mike Cassel/ Derrick Craig 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities 
208 Wildlight Ave 
Yulee, FL 32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 
dcraig@chpk.com 

Michelle D. Napier 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 
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